PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Tsubota	03/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terumo Corporation	
Street Address:	44-1, Hatagaya 2-chome	
City:	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11687020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)231-2626 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-889-8458

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Paul R. Darkes Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ļ	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEAV2004-0070G US CNT
ш		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEAV2004-0070G US CNT - Scanned Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0271

500267907

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

1) Jun Tsubota, 19-16, 6-chome, Kasuga-chou, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 179-0074, Japan

The inventor is citizen of: 1) Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Terumo Corporation. a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 44-1, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 11/687,020

filed: March 16, 2007

entitled: Cap for drug delivery devices

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

1st: Jan Touboto Date: 26 March 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0272